Bank debt securities  27 488  —  89  —  —  27 577
Derivative financial instruments  17 139  —  —  —  (134)  17 005
Loans and advances to customers  278 637  4 718  —  —  —  283 355
Deferred taxation assets  2 227  —  (684)  —  —  1 543
Loans to Group companies  19 538  —  —  (661)  —  18 877
Total assets  529 934  —  (595)  (661)  (11)  528 667
Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments  28 085  —  —  (661)  (11 465)  15 959
Other trading liabilities  3 309  —  —  —  11 454  14 763
Current taxation liabilities  525  —  (284)  —  —  241
Total liabilities  489 563  —  (284)  (661)  (11)  488 607
Equity
Other reserves  (1 699)  —  1 850  —  —  151
Retained income  25 228  —  (2 161)  —  —  23 067
Total equity  40 371  —  (311)  —  —  40 060

04 Annual financial statements Investec Bank Limited
Group and Company annual financial statements 2024

NOTES TO THE F INANCIAL  STATEMENTS
CONTINUED

151

53. Restatements (continued)
The impact of the above changes on the 31 March 2023 Company cash flow statements is:

At 31 March
2023

as previously
reported

Change in
classification from

non-sovereign and
non-bank cash

placements to loans
and advances to

customers

At 31 March
2023

restatedR’million

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities  14 822  (673)  14 149
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year  36 637  (13 510)  23 127
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year  40 078  (14 183)  25 895

The impact of the above changes on the 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 Company statement of total comprehensive income is:

At 31 March
2023

as previously
reported

Restatement of the
application of hedge
accounting and the

correction of the
valuation of certain

fair value instruments

At 31 March
2023

restatedR’million

Fair value movements on cash flow hedges taken directly to other comprehensive income  260  (358)  (98)
Fair value movements on debt instruments at FVOCI taken directly to other comprehensive income  167  (89)  78
Total comprehensive income  6 061  (447)  5 614